City Council Meeting Agenda Item Data Sheet

Meeting Date:	August 7, 2023
----------------------	----------------

Topic:

Approve the Appointment, by the City Manager, of Craig Meyers as Community Development Director, effective August 7, 2023.

Background:

As required under the City of Tomball Home Rule Charter, Sec. 7.11, the City Manager, with the approval of the Council, shall appoint Director of Community Development and such assistants as the Council shall deem advisable. This item approves the appointment of Craig Meyers as Community Development Director.

Origination: David Esquivel, City Manager

Recommendation:

Approve the Appointment of Craig Meyers

Party(ies) responsible for placing this item on agenda:

David Esquivel, City Manager